Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	210599
Document Title:	Order Canceling the March 23, 2016 Committee Status Conference
Description:	Order
Filer:	Darlene Burgess
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	3/3/2016 9:32:34 AM
Docketed Date:	3/3/2016



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV

PETITION TO AMEND THE
PALMDALE ENERGY PROJECT

DOCKET NO. 08-AFC-09C

ORDER CANCELING THE MARCH 23, 2016 COMMITTEE STATUS CONFERENCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the California Energy Commission Committee assigned to conduct proceedings on the Petition to Amend the Palmdale Energy Project has *CANCELED* the Committee Status Conference scheduled for March 23, 2016.

Information regarding the status of the project, as well as notices and other relevant documents pertaining to this proceeding, may be viewed on the Energy Commission's web page at http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/palmdale.

Contact Information

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office is available to provide the public with an understanding of the proceedings and facilitate meaningful participation. For assistance, contact Alana Mathews, Public Adviser, at (916) 654-4489 or (800) 822-6228, or by e-mail at publicadviser@energy.ca.gov.

Technical questions about the project should be directed to Eric Veerkamp, Project Manager, at (916) 654-4611, or by e-mail at eric.veerkamp@energy.ca.gov.

Questions of a legal or procedural nature should be directed to Kenneth Celli, Hearing Officer, at (916) 651-8893, or by e-mail at ken.celli@energy.ca.gov.

Media inquiries should be directed to the Media and Public Communications Office at (916) 654-4989 or by e-mail at mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov.

Dated: March 3, 2016, at Sacramento, California

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:	
KAREN DOUGLAS	JANEA A. SCOTT	
Commissioner and Presiding Member	Commissioner and Associate Member	
Palmdale Energy Project Amendment	Palmdale Energy Project Amendment	
Committee	Committee	